However, you may be required to work anywhere in India or overseas, if

the company so directs based on the exigencies of work. You would also provide your services for the

company, its subsidiaries or associates, if, as and when required.

2. EMOLUMENTS

Your total compensation Cost to the Company will be Rs. 2,77,379 (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand

Three Hundred and Seventy Nine only) Per Annum. You will be entitled to benefits during the course of your

employment in the Company subject to the policies of the Company.

3. REPORTING

You would be reporting to Mr. Manigandan and/or to whosoever the Company deems fit to be your